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SINgLE SEASON POINTS
 Name Season GP G A Pts PPG
1. Sadie Wright-Ward, UNH 2005-06 21 18 21 39 1.86
2. Jennifer Hitchcock, UNH 2005-06 21 18 20 38 1.81
3. Kelli Stack, BC ! 2006-07 21 13 21 34 1.62
4. Nicole Hekle, UNH 2004-05 20 13 20 33 1.65
5. Jenn Wakefield, UNH 2007-08 18 19 14 33 1.83
6 Karen Thatcher, PC 2004-05 18 13 19 32 1.78
 Sam Faber, UNH 2007-08 21 13 19 32 1.52
8. Lindsay Hansen, UNH 2003-04 19 8 23 31 1.63
 Sam Faber, UNH ! 2005-06 21 15 16 31 1.48
 Allie Thunstrom, BC ! 2006-07 21 21 10 31 1.48

SINgLE SEASON gOALS
 Name Season GP G A Pts GPG
1. Allie Thunstrom, BC ! 2006-07 21 21 10 31 1.00
2.  Carolyn Gordon, UNH 2003-04 20 20 8 28 1.00
3. Jenn Wakefield, UNH 2007-08 18 19 14 33 1.06
4. Jaclyn Hawkins, UConn ! 2004-05 18 18 6 24 1.00
 Jennifer Hitchcock, UNH 2005-06 21 18 20 38 0.86
 Sadie Wright-Ward, UNH 2005-06 21 18 21 39 0.86
 Kelli Stack, BC 2007-08 21 18 12 30 0.86
8. Jennifer Hitchcock, UNH 2006-07 21 17 9 26 0.81
 Jennifer Hitchcock, UNH 2007-08 21 16 12 28 0.76
10. Dominique Thibault, UConn 2007-08 21 15 15 30 0.71
 Sam Faber, UNH ! 2005-06 21 15 16 31 0.71
 Becky Zavisza, BC ! 2006-07 21 15 14 29 0.71

SINgLE SEASON ASSISTS
 Name Season GP G A Pts APG
1. Lindsay Hansen, UNH 2003-04 19 8 23 31 1.21
2. Darlene Stephenson, PC 2003-04 20 4 22 26 1.10
 Martine Garland, UNH (D)  2005-06 20 1 22 23 1.10
4. Sam Faber, UNH 2006-07 17 7 21 28 1.24
 Kelli Stack, BC ! 2006-07 21 13 21 34 1.00
 Sadie Wright-Ward, UNH 2005-06 21 18 21 39 1.00
7. Nicole Hekle, UNH 2004-05 20 13 20 33 1.00
 Jennifer Hitchcock, UNH 2005-06 21 18 20 38 0.95
9. Karen Thatcher, PC 2004-05 18 13 19 32 1.06
 Kristen Thomas, UNH (D) 2003-04 20 1 19 20 0.95
 Sam Faber, UNH 2007-08 21 13 19 32 0.90
 Sadie Wrigh-Ward, UNH 2007-08 21 11 19 30 0.90

CAREER POINTS
 Name Seasons GP G A Pts PPG
1. Jennifer Hitchcock, UNH 2004-08 83 61 47 108 1.30
2. Sadie Wright-Ward, UNH  2004-08 79 40 60 100 1.27
3. Jaclyn Hawkins, UConn  2004-08 81 51 43 94 1.16
4. Sonny Watrous, PC 2003-07 88 44 47 91 1.03
 Sam Faber, UNH * 2005-08 60 35 56 91 1.52
6. Lindsay Hansen, UNH 2002-06 75 23 63 86 1.15
7. Nicole Hekle, UNH  2003-07 82 36 48 85 1.04
 Leah Craig, UNH 2004-08 82 38 47 85 1.04
9. Deb Spillane, BC  2004-08 69 38 45 83 1.20
10. Karen Thatcher, PC 2003-06 56 27 48 75 1.34
11. Sarah Feldman, BC, PC 2004-08 82 27 47 74 0.90
12. Rush Zimmerman, PC 2002-05 51 38 36 74 1.45

CAREER gOALS
 Name Seasons GP G A Pts GPG 
1. Jennifer Hitchcock, UNH 2004-08 83 61 47 108 0.73
2. Jaclyn Hawkins, UConn 2004-07 81 51 43 94 0.63
3. Sonny Watrous, PC 2003-07 88 44 47 91 0.50
4. Sadie Wright-Ward, UNH  2004-08 79 40 60 100 0.50
5. Leah Craig, UNH  2004-08 82 38 47 85 0.46
 Deb Spillane, BC  2004-08 69 38 45 83 0.55
7. Rush Zimmerman, PC 2002-05 51 38 36 74 0.75
8. Nicole Hekle, UNH 2003-07 82 36 48 85 0.43
9. Sam Faber, UNH 2005-08 60 35 56 91 0.93
10.  Steph Jones, UNH 2002-05 54 33 30 63 0.61
11. Sonia Corriveau, ME 2003-07 80 31 18 49 0.39
12. Kelli Stack, BC * 2006-08 42 30 33 64 0.71
13. Becky Zavisza, BC * 2005-08 59 28 26 54 0.47

CAREER ASSISTS
 Name Seasons GP G A Pts APG 
1. Lindsay Hansen, UNH 2002-06 75 23 63 86 0.84
2. Sadie Wright-Ward, UNH 2004-08 79 40 60 100 0.76
3. Martine Garland, UNH (D) 2003-08 79 6 56 62 0.78
4. Sam Faber, UNH * 2005-08 60 35 56 91 0.93
5. Karen Thatcher, PC 2003-06 56 27 48 75 0.86
 Nicole Hekle, UNH  2003-07 82 36 48 85 0.59
7. Sonny Watrous, PC 2003-07 88 44 47 91 0.53
 Leah Craig, UNH  2004-08 82 38 47 85 0.57
 Sarah Feldman, BC, PC 2004-08 82 27 47 74 0.57
 Jennifer Hitchcock, UNH  2004-08 83 61 47 108 0.57
11. Deb Spillane, BC 2004-08 69 38 45 83 0.65
12. Rush Zimmerman, PC 2002-05 51 38 36 74 0.71
 Lindsey Caleo, UNH 2003-07 81 18 36 54 0.44

INDIvIDUAL RECORDS

CAREER gOALS AgAINST AvERAgE (min. 25 games)
 Name Seasons GP W-L-T GA GAA
1. Melissa Bourdon, UNH 2003-07 64 52-5-5 94 1.51
2. Jana Bugden, PC 2002-07 61 37-18-4 108 1.87
3. Kaitlyn Shain, UConn 2002-06 49 22-18-6 97 2.05
4. Chanda Gunn, NU 2002-04 32 10-17-5 70 2.19
5. Lara Smart, Maine 2002-04 30 11-15-4 68 2.24
6. Brittany Wilson, UConn * 2005-08 43 25-14-4 100 2.45
7. Allyse Wilcox, BU * 2005-08 48 21-31-4 114 2.44
8. Alison Quandt, BC 2002-06 36 18-11-5 92 2.67
9. Shannon Murphy, UConn 2002-05 31 5-17-5 75 2.87
10. Genevieve Turgeon, Maine * 2005-08 48 11-30-7 146 3.04

CAREER SAvE PERCENTAgE (min. 25 games)
 Name Seasons GP W-L-T Svs SP
1. Kaitlyn Shain, UConn 2002-06 49 22-18-6 1278 .929
 Chanda Gunn, NU 2002-04 32 10-17-5 922 .929
3. Lara Smart, Maine 2002-04 30 11-15-4 816 .923
4. Jana Bugden, PC 2002-07 61 37-18-4 1272 .922
5. Melissa Bourdon, UNH 2003-07 64 52-5-5 1026 .916
 Allyse Wilcox, BU * 2005-08 48 21-31-4 1259 .916
7. Brittany Wilson, UConn * 2005-08 43 25-14-4 1062 .914
8. Marisa Hourihan, NU 2002-06 40 8-28-4 1353 .911
9. Shannon Murphy, UConn 2002-05 31 5-17-5 757 .910
10. Genevieve Turgeon, Maine * 2005-08 48 11-30-7 1360 .903

SINgLE SEASON gAA (min. 10 games)
 Name Season GP W-L-T GA GAA
1. Kayley Herman, UNH 2007-08 18 17-0-1 15 0.83
2. Jen Huggon, UNH 2002-03 15 13-2-0 13 0.89
3. Melissa Bourdon, UNH 2005-06 16 14-1-1 19 1.18
4. Melissa Bourdon, UNH 2006-07 16 14-1-1 19 1.23
5. Jana Bugden, PC ! 2002-03 14 13-1-0 20 1.45
6. Allyse Wilcox, BU 2007-08 18 9-8-1 32 1.76
7. Melissa Bourdon, UNH ! 2003-04 16 14-1-1 29 1.80
8. Melissa Bourdon, UNH 2004-05 16 10-2-2 27 1.85
9. Melissa Haber, BU ! 2006-07 15 7-1-2 31 1.87
 Molly Schaus, BC ! 2006-07 17 11-6-0 31 1.87

SINgLE SEASON SAvE PERCENTAgE (min. 10 games)
 Name Season GP W-L-T Svs SP
1. Jen Huggon, UNH 2002-03 15 13-2-0 263 .953
2. Kayley Herman, UNH 2007-08 18 17-0-1 251 .944
3. Chanda Gunn, NU 2003-04 17 6-7-4 503 .937
4. Kaitlyn Shain, UConn 2004-05 15 9-3-3 418 .935
 Allyse Wilcox, BU 2007-08 18 9-8-1 445 .933
6. Kaitlyn Shain, UConn 2005-06 19 8-10-0 482 .931
7. Molly Schaus, BC ! 2006-07 17 11-6-0 436 .929
8. Jana Bugden, PC 2006-07 15 9-4-1 346 .925
9. Jana Bugden, PC ! 2002-03 14 13-1-0 251 .926
10. Lara Smart, Maine 2003-04 20 9-9-2 568 .924
 Brittany Wilson, UConn 2006-07 21 12-7-2 558 .924

League games only, (D) - defenseman
 * - active   ! - rookie 


